<u>RESOLUTION</u> 77-175

WHEREAS, A. RAY BEVILLE has served as a County Commissioner and Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, A. RAY BEVILLE has long been involved in the future planning of Nassau County as well as the State of Florida through his service as a committee member of various committees of the Florida Association of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, A. RAY BEVILLE through his experience in business and as a public accountant, has attained a working knowledge of the matters which involve the citizens of this area; and

WHEREAS, he has served as the liaison commissioner between this Board of County Commissioners and the St. John's River Water Management District Board; and

WHEREAS, he has familarized himself and been active in this representation of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners before this management district board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, that A. Ray Beville is commended for his past service as a public servant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be forwarded to His Excellency, the Honorable Reubin O'D. Askew, Governor of the State of Florida, supporting the appointment of A. Ray Beville as a member of the St. John's River Water Management District Board of Directors with the full endorsement of this County Commission.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By: John Fr. Chairman J

ATTEST: D. Oxlev/ Ex-Officio Clerk

ADOPTED this 10 a day of may

, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

H. Constrong She By: John

ATTEST: Oxley Ex-Officio Clerk Ć

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF NASSAU)

N. A. Mark

scriges (1688)

F .

I, D. O. OXLEY, Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.77-175, adopted by said Board on the <u>10th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 19 77, as same appears on record in Minutes of <u>May 10, 1977</u> Meeting of said Board held on said date.

DATED this <u>11th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1977

Ex-Officio Clerk Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Florida.

sile

17-175





REUBIN O'D. ASKEW GOVERNOR

May 18, 1977

Mr. D. O. Oxley Ex-Officio Clerk Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Nassau County Courthouse Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Dear Mr. Oxley:

Please express appreciation to the Board of County Commissioners in Nassau County for the resolution supporting the appointment of Mr. A. Ray Beville as a member of the Saint Johns River Water Management District.

Let me assure you that Mr. Beville will receive every consideration for appointment when I review the membership of the board in June.

With kind regards,

Sincerely, Julin When

ROA/oba



NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FERNANDINA BEACH. FLORIDA 32034

11 May 1977



SIL

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Chairman Dist. No. 5 Callahan DOUGLAS HODGES Vice Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

· · ·

D. O. OXLEY Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney RICHARD L. KING, P.E. County Engineer

Honorable Reubin O'D. Askew Governor of Florida Tallahassee, Florida

Dear Governor Askew:

At its Board of Commissioners meeting on 10 May, 1977, the Nassau County Commissioners adopted a Resolution supporting the appointment of A. Ray Beville as a member of the St. Johns River Water Management District Board of Directors.

I have been instructed by the Board of Commissioners to forward to you a certified copy of this Resolution and ask for your serious consideration of Mr. Beville for this position.

Very truly yours,

eay D. O. Oxley

Ex-Officio Clerk